

SB099_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

SB19-099 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 5 and substitute:

2 "SECTION 1. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **repeal** part 2 of
3 article 16 of title 23.

4 SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** article 4.5 to title
5 12 as follows:

6 ARTICLE 4.5
7 Revised Uniform Athlete Agents Act (2015)".

8 Page 2, line 6, strike "**23-16-201.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-101.**".

9 Page 2, line 8, strike "**23-16-202.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-102.**".

10 Page 4, after line 16 insert:

11 "(4) "DIRECTOR" MEANS THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF
12 PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS CREATED IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
13 REGULATORY AGENCIES PURSUANT TO SECTION 24-34-102 (1)(b), OR THE
14 DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE."

15 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

16 Page 7, line 1, strike "**23-16-203.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-103.**".

17 Page 7, line 6, strike "**23-16-204.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-104.**".

18 Page 7, line 25, strike "**23-16-205.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-105.**".

19 Page 13, line 8, strike "**23-16-206.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-106.**".

20 Page 13, line 12, strike "23-16-205 (1)." and substitute "12-4.5-105 (1)".

21 Page 13, line 15, strike "23-16-205 (1)" and substitute "12-4.5-105 (1)".

22 Page 14, line 1, strike "23-16-214;" and substitute "12-4.5-114;".

23 Page 14, line 26, strike "23-16-205 (3)" and substitute "12-4.5-105 (3)".

24 Page 15, line 15, strike "**23-16-207.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-107.**".

- 1 Page 15, line 18, strike "23-16-206 (1)" and substitute "12-4.5-106 (1)".
- 2 Page 15, line 20, strike "23-16-206 (2)." and substitute "12-4.5-106 (2).".
- 3 Page 15, line 22, strike "23-16-205" and substitute "12-4.5-105".
- 4 Page 15, line 23, strike "23-16-206 (5)" and substitute "12-4.5-106 (5)".
- 5 Page 15, line 26, strike "23-16-206 (2)." and substitute "12-4.5-106 (2).".
- 6 Page 15, line 27, strike "**23-16-208.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-108.**".
- 7 Page 16, line 4, strike "**23-16-209.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-109.**".
- 8 Page 16, line 8, strike "**23-16-210.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-110.**".
- 9 Page 18, line 20, strike "**23-16-211.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-111.**".
- 10 Page 21, line 4, strike "**23-16-212.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-112.**".
- 11 Page 21, line 17, strike "**23-16-213.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-113.**".
- 12 Page 22, line 3, strike "**23-16-214.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-114.**".
- 13 Page 22, line 27, strike "23-16-213;" and substitute "12-4.5-113;".
- 14 Page 23, line 1, strike "23-16-204;" and substitute "12-4.5-104;".
- 15 Page 24, line 3, strike "**23-16-215.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-115.**".
- 16 Page 24, line 4, strike "23-16-214" and substitute "12-4.5-114".
- 17 Page 24, line 9, strike "**23-16-216.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-116.**".
- 18 Page 25, line 6, strike "**23-16-217.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-117.**".
- 19 Page 25, line 12, strike "**23-16-218.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-118.**".
- 20 Page 25, line 16, strike "**23-16-219.**" and substitute "**12-4.5-119.**".
- 21 Page 25, line 23, strike "**23-16-220. Athlete agents registration fund**"
- 22 and substitute "**12-4.5-120. Fees**".

- 1 Page 25, line 24, strike everything after "(a)".
- 2 Page 25, strike line 25.
- 3 Page 25, line 26, strike "STATE TREASURY".
- 4 Page 26, strike lines 1 through 7 and substitute "SHALL CREDIT THEM TO
5 THE DIVISION OF PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS CASH FUND, CREATED
6 IN SECTION 24-34-105 (2)(b)(I), REFERRED TO IN THIS SECTION AS THE
7 "FUND".".
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 9 Page 26, line 15, strike "23-16-205" and substitute "12-4.5-105".
- 10 Page 26, line 21, strike "**23-16-211. Repeal of part.**" and substitute
11 "**12-4.5-121. Repeal of article.**".
- 12 Page 27, line 1, strike "23-16-210" and substitute "12-4.5-110".
- 13 Page 27, line 5, strike "23-16-210 (3)," and substitute "12-4.5-110 (3),".
- 14 Page 28, line 3, strike "PART 2 OF ARTICLE 16 OF TITLE 23." and substitute
15 "ARTICLE 4.5 OF TITLE 12.".
- 16 Page 28, line 9, strike "PART 2 OF ARTICLE 16 OF TITLE 23." and substitute
17 "ARTICLE 4.5 OF TITLE 12.".
- 18 Strike "PART 2" and substitute "ARTICLE 4.5" on: **Page 2**, lines 6, 8, and
19 16; **Page 6**, line 11; **Page 7**, lines 3, 5, 10, and 12; **Page 12**, line 19; **Page**
20 **13**, line 3; **Page 15**, lines 8 and 14; **Page 20**, line 27; **Page 22**, line 25;
21 **Page 23**, line 12; **Page 24**, line 13; **Page 25**, lines 4, 9, 17, and 27; and
22 **Page 26**, lines 10, 13, 14 and 15, 21, and 22.
- 23 Strike "SECRETARY OF STATE" and substitute "DIRECTOR" on: **Page 7**, line
24 3; **Page 8**, lines 1 and 2; **Page 11**, lines 25 and 26; **Page 12**, lines 4, 13,
25 15 and 16, and 25; **Page 13**, lines 10, 13, 15, and 18 and 19; **Page 14**,
26 lines 14 and 21 and 22; **Page 15**, lines 1 and 2, 4, 4 and 5, 16, 21, 24, and
27 27; **Page 16**, line 7; **Page 21**, line 1; **Page 22**, line 1; **Page 25**, line 26;
28 and **Page 26**, lines 9, 11, and 16.

** ** ** ** **